

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product			The Secret Truffletier Purple Foiled Truffles in Pyramid 55g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE		
Supplier Name and Address			Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE		
Ingredients			sugar cocoa butter fresh cream (MILK) whole MILK powder glucose cocoa mass sorbitol alcohol cocoa powder (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin natural flavouring Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% milk solids		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements			Tree Nuts		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions			Cool (12 - 18°C), dry and out of direct light.		
Instructions for use			N/A		
Alcoholic Strength			1.2		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		2099	Energy (Kcal)		503
Fat		32.6	of which Saturates		20.4
Carbohydrate		45.9	of which sugars		41.7
Fibre	2.2	Protein	5.5	Salt	0.002
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		No	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Buiteman Baked With Love Cheddar Cheese Biscuits 75g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM, Etten Leur, The Netherlands		
Supplier Name and Address			R H Amar, Turnpike Way, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP12 3TF		
Ingredients			Wheat flour, vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm), matured Cheddar cheese (milk) (22%), barn egg, yeast, dried milk, salt, sugar, potato starch, emulsifier: E471, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements			Tree Nuts Sesame		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			The Netherlands		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool, dry place.		
Instructions for use			n/a		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		2283	Energy (Kcal)		548
Fat		35	of which Saturates		15
Carbohydrate		44	of which sugars		0.9
Fibre	Protein	13	Salt		2.4
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Laura's Confectionery Chocolate Collection Chocolate Honeycomb Bites Pouch 120g		
Manufacturer's name and address			Rascal Confectionery, Samal House, Langley, Romford, Essex, United Kingdom		
Supplier Name and Address			Laura's Confectionery, Unit 2A, Aviator Court, First Avenue, Auckley, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN93QZ		
Ingredients			Sugar, vegetable fat (palm), whey (from milk), cocoa, rice flour, glazing agents: emulsifier: sunflower lecithin; glazing agents: gums arabic, shellac; Centre (23%) (sugar, glucose, sodium bicarbonate).		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans		Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			UK		
Storage Instructions			Ambient storage; Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.		
Instructions for use			Ready for consumption		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		2077	Energy (Kcal)		496
Fat		24.4	of which Saturates		14.2
Carbohydrate		67.2	of which sugars		64.2
Fibre	0.9	Protein	1.5	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		No
Free from artificial flavours			No		

Name of Product			Popcorn Shed Pop 'n' Choc Popcorn 60g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, UK, EC1Y 2AB		
Supplier Name and Address			Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, UK, EC1Y 2AB		
Ingredients			Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains Milk), Milk Chocolate (8%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder (6%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin. Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda.		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements			Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			UK		
Storage Instructions			Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness		
Instructions for use			n/a		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		2067	Energy (Kcal)		494
Fat		23.4	of which Saturates		14.3
Carbohydrate		63.8	of which sugars		40.0
Fibre	Protein	5.2	Salt		0.8
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with Chocolate Stars & Sprinkles 100g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Rd, Erith, Kent, UK, DA18 4AA		
Supplier Name and Address			The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Rd, Erith, Kent, UK, DA18 4AA		
Ingredients			Milk Chocolate contains 34% cocoa solids minimum and 22% milk solids minimum Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Colours: E120, E171, E172 Flavour: Vanilla. May also contain nuts.		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		Yes
May contain statements			Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			UK		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool dark place away from sunlight		
Instructions for use			Eat within 1 day of opening		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		2357	Energy (Kcal)		563
Fat		36.2	of which Saturates		21.8
Carbohydrate		50.9	of which sugars		49.9
Fibre	0.1	Protein	7	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Christmas Nuts (75g Jars with Purple Labels)		
Manufacturer’s name and address			Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF		
Supplier Name and Address			Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF		
Ingredients			62.4% Peanuts, 11.1% Sugar, 3.4% Sesame Seeds, 1.7% Sweet Chilli Seasoning: Sugar, Salt, Dried Soy Sauce (Contains: Soy Beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Honey, Salt. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. 20% Giant Chilli Corn: 83% Corn, 12% Sunflower Oil, 2% Salt, 2% Chilli Seasoning (maltodextrin, herbs, spices, dried tomato powder, salt), Paprika Oil		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans		Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements			Tree Nuts		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			Various; Manufacture: UK		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool dry place.		
Instructions for use			Eat as a snack anytime.		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)		2224	Energy (Kcal)		536
Fat		35.4	of which Saturates		6.3
Carbohydrate		34.4	of which sugars		13.9
Fibre	5.4	Protein	18.7	Salt	1.3
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Cured Ham & Pickle 100g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY		
Supplier Name and Address			The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY		
Ingredients			Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Salt, Spirit Vinegar, Acetic Acid, Natural Flavouring, Yeast Extract, Onion, Ginger, Garlic Powder, White Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Paprika Extract, Dried British Wiltshire Cured Ham Stock , Made from Wiltshire Cured British Pork, Salt, Onion, Sunflower Oil, Rosemary Extract, Smoke Flavouring, Rosemary Oleoresin		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool dry place		
Instructions for use			NA		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		2126.6	Energy (Kcal)		507.8
Fat		23.9	of which Saturates		5.4
Carbohydrate		66.4	of which sugars		3.2
Fibre	2.7	Protein	6.8	Salt	1.4
Suitable for vegetarians		No	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		



Name of Product			Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Purple Foil with Tag 350g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF		
Supplier Name and Address			Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF		
Ingredients			Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified wheat flour (wheat, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), salt, yeast), fortified wheat flour (wheat, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), cider (7%) (preservative (sulphur dioxide)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), wheat flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		Yes
May contain statements			Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			UK		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.		
Instructions for use			Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		1482	Energy (Kcal)		354
Fat		8.1	of which Saturates		4.2
Carbohydrate		66.7	of which sugars		47.3
Fibre	Protein	3.5	Salt		0.25
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		No	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		